8 7 6 5 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-2 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED oz | L6 | M

TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

INTERFACE ADAPTER|  NUMBER CONVERT TO CART NUMBERS HEQUIRED AB1 Eiiﬁiéiiii e :i EE
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 1901697-2 | 8-2150253-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
2150253-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150253-4 - - -
2150253-5 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| SERVO LATCH PLATE/ PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 2119792-1 - 2119641-1 - 2063440- 1
SERVO LATCH - - - - - - -
2150253-6 B NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST Zﬁx PLATE A‘k - - - - - - -
2150253-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - -
7-2150253-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - -
- 2119644-8 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 261
-l - - 2119957-72 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260
- - 8-21084-0 O-RING. .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 257
R 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
N 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12. MISUMI 249
N 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- W - W 1 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 24
APPLICATOR DATA - -t 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
CRIMP S17F TVPE -l - - 21197591 RAM AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST [245
VTRE 15 03 — 5 -l -2 2 - 2168400-7 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
IS E— < : - |- [ 2063440 ] AR FEED MODULE 238
-l -1 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
APPL R 1e550 0" (@ E T A I 167281-1 RETAINER, SHEAR, FLOATING 207
- 2161936- | HOLDER, SHEAR. FLOATING 206
- 467500 1 SHEAR, FLOATING 205
e R 1976043-1 PIN BALL LOCK, THREADED 187
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B . 1901637-2  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, EF 1573;
- - -] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT
TERMINAL NAME: RECPT,ULTRA-FAST FLAG, 250 SERIES - | W | W 594969 ] VAGNET  RARF EARTH HIGH ENFRGY 56
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - REFREFREFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 164

7.51-8.33 mm [.296-.328 IN] 4 70mm MAX [.185 MAX] _ _ _ _ 1 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163

TERMINAL 114-2123 - - -t 21619371 STABILIZER 154
L]

éEEE%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 - -1 -1-1 3-23627-7 | PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- | - REFREF| - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINALS APPLIED  /o\ N 16337431 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S I N 9950 SOCUNENTATION PACKAGE E
SELLAE Ioeblsene ioellelne - 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 20.0 70
- 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 69

R 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

g : ‘fkk - 121 2121°? 2168078 - 1 SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66

WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT N - ,

® =) % SOLDER | T 2119793~ 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63

o1/t b mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING Zﬁl /%\ -1 31 -1313 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
14 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 6. 1 19 in [4.83mm] -1 31333 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60

16 |.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 8.0 19 in L[4, 83mm] 141 4] 474 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57

-l 2121 21° 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56

[ 1] 2121212 5018030 - 1 NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3 54
-l 21212172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX., TORQUE (M4) 53

Zﬁl N 21619521 PAWL EF AIR 51

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS BN I I e 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Lﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - T 1-2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46

- - 2119369- 1 RAM AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION *WARNING T T T 079383 SR RHSC Reis (ME X o5 I

SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. : :

Zﬁl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIkt DISC, [TtM 40 10O - - 21719645~ 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40

ﬁ§§§d§fJORSS§E§§féﬁ gégApggTB§U§§g§RED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT L ARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N T B I I 2119957~ | APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39

PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150253-4 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING /AA - W W W W 2119644-5 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 33
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150253-5 - 2119085~ 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
S E R V<3 F E E D VV I‘T H § N C)N - C R I M P H E I G %{Tr A D J U S T § X 534'2 1 5 O 2 5 3 - 6 xA/ I L7 Lﬁ <: /x LJ 55 E: [> /x %4 /x <5 E: AT <:> <: FQ I %4 F) Wﬁ <:><:> L7 I %J <5 ' _ 2? 22 2? 22 5 _ 2 2 2 7 8 _ w S P R I N G (:()NWP R E:S S I C)N zi 6
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE -] -] 1 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. _ 8 8 8 8 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT REG M4 33

/6\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 35 8 252. - g g g g 2079385-4 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) ;g
- 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10
A MAGNET, TITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY _ 1 1 1 1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) e

ACTUATE THE COUNTER. -l212121°? 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 35 25
AAXACRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 1 1 1 2161941-1 PLATE, GUIDE, STRIP 24

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE § - -

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - f % % ? gwéﬁéié? ;;ZéNG’ COMPRESS LON gg
z/\x TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 1 1 1 683736-1 GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
A WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR Sl N 083131 ] CHONT STRIF GUIDE 16

USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM -1 4141414 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [

WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT - 4-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 13
ZA\STO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (& .19 IN N O T c161935-2 ANVIL, RIGHT HAND &

[4.83mm] 60/40 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT - W 1 W 2161957-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
CENTER OF SLUG. -t 238009- 1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
- 2161331-1 SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR ?
CALIPERS ,
Y {CR,MP HE IGHT N LT 4673422 CRIMPER, RIGHT HAND 1
{ < 77 -7|-6[-5/-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION !
> TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 10MAY201°2 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER C_ TE Connectivi J(y
SOLDERJ LP B TTMAY2012 —) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TIMAY2012 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON o Ocean End Feec
0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC A ‘ i C Q % O f
ZA\XAPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 L bie 0013 PP
- - . 2 PLC +0. - -
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - Shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 {ig{:::}jgg 0013 [PPLICATION SPEC R — S
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES -SH A 1] 00770 [C=2150253 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

.\ .\
oNo O\

AIR FEED

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

OLRYVO

CATCH PLATE

b [YPE

PNEUMA T LC

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

TORA"H(&N DWN

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ATLANTIC VERSTON

40mm STROKE

PRODUCT SPEC

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

o=

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pacific version sheets

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

HOFFNER TOMAY20T?2 > TE Connectivity
CHTK_ELBIN ITMAY2012 _ > L/ zg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD TTMAY2012 [name

T ELBIN Ocean End Feed

SIZE

WETGHT - A ‘

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (G=2150253

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

L]

SHEET

e

REV
B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CSALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OP@S
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 -2 A 66 B — — o
PACIFIC VERSION bART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1901697-2 | 8-2150253-5 - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
2-2150253-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150253-4 - -
2-2150253-5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO LATCH PLATE /4 PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 21197921 - 2119641-2 20634401
2-2150253-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - -
7-2150253-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - -
-] 2119644-8 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 261
-] 2119782~ 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 251
- -] -] 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- -] -] 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
APPLICATOR DATA - ; 1 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION éjjg
- - - 2168400-7 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10
iﬁfgg) 0 SISE237J TSPE - -] -] 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
ST EE— : -l 2119740-2 [ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
Nl - [T 467281~ 1 RETAINER, SHEAR, FLOATING 207
APPLA&N%SWTE%%FONS 0 N 2161936- 1 HOLDER, SHEAR. FLOATING 206
-] 467500- 1 SHEAR, FLOATING 205
-l -1 - 19760431 PIN, BALL LOCK, THREADED 187
- 4144 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-l -1 - 1901697-2 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - ’ 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
TERMINAL NAME. RECPT,ULTRA-FAST FLAG, 250 SERIES L TLTLI L 80069 1 |WGNET, RARE CARTH (GH ENEROY 66
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::EL;- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - ] 510638 SPRING )FEED “INGER 63
7.51-8.33 mm [.296-.328 IN] @ 4. T0mm MAX [.185 MAX] I R I 51619371 <TABILLZER 5
soot et @ [Haretes ’ ’ HEEERE 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 153
- 1 W ] 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
TERMINALS APPLIED @ - 3] 3] 3 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il I 1-2119695-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, tF 141
-] 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- -] -] 3-23627-T PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- | - REF - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
-l -1 - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
-] 455888~ 5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT A -] 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
S17E (53 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING @ SOLDER ﬁ - 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 20.0 70
14 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 6. 1 19 in [4.83mm] - 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 69
16 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 8.0 19 [4.83mm] I A B 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 6/
- 21272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
A@\ - 131313 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
E!!ﬂ - 4144 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
*WARNING -l 21272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - 20272 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS “ 21212 9869658 |NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4J 53
gﬁg GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING e — l 212522291 zégt’éi%Aég YRR ié
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -] 1 1 2079383-17 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
SHEET SUPPLIED WLTH THE APPLICATOR. RS 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT SR 2119957~ 1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
ASSENEEQAT?EEFE%EOwIEgR”ZQE%TNKgEETéATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2150253-4 SIS SLedt A TORE, Tt o O o9
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2150253-5 S I A 0722218 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
- 181818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - -
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 21217 207193854 oCR, BHSC, Rofo (M4 X 8) 31
- 21272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153. R 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) D7
Zﬁl MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY B I N 1°2168083-6 | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 3 2o
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 1 21619411 PLATE, GUIDE, STRIP 24
A\ - 21272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T T 1619481 RAC >0
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 683736 - 1 GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
A -] 683737~ 1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE |8
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B 1772807 SPRING . CONPRESS LON 3
A‘b.ro CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (& .19 IN NEERERER 2161935-2 ANVIL, RIGHT HAND 3
[4.83mm] 60/40 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT N R T 5161957 - 1 DEPRESSOR . SHEAR 5
CENTER DF SLUG. EEREEE 238009- | BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
CALIPERS—y -] 2161331 -1 SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR ?
{CR'MP HEITGHT N LT 467342 -7 CRIMPER, RIGHT HAND 1
{ N -77-27-25-220  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
ﬂ T 8 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 10MAY2012 C ) o
R + SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE Connectivi J(y
SOLDE e TTMAY20T2 N — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERM 1SE SPEC 1D APVD TTMAY2012 |NaME
PACTFIC VERSION . i
z/\: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 EE% %@% - App‘kcq%or
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @5}3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
(Atlantic version shown on sheets of 4 & 2 of 4) wags < |- S U e o
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150253 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8

DIST

Loc REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

66

LTR DESCRIPTION

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

PN UMA T LC

A
T,

'
ZANN
oNChT

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

Q
Q)

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

REF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

~\) "/ R o 1OMATZ0T2 G— /gl TE Connectivit
) HOFFNER — y
@ CHTK CLBIN TTMAY2012 ( ) /Z/—/ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
\\ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD TTMAY2012 [NaME
mm L ELOIN Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 L he s Applicator
: ‘ C 2 PLC +0.13 - -
A I R FEED ( A <‘> ‘ Q m <‘> ‘ C \/ 6 ’/‘ 5 ‘ O m S h O W m O m S h 6 6 % 5 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 ) @ 131 Fitg iggé& ArPLICATION BTEE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150253 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OF4 REVB
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



